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UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 925
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[MAGHA 19, 1940 (SAKA)]

KNOW YOUR BUDGET SERIES
925. SHRI C. MAHENDRAN :

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government has started the Know Your Budget Series on social media to educate the general public about the budgetary process;

b) if so, the details thereof;

c) whether the Government has any mechanism to monitor the implementation of budget
~ declaration;

d) if so, the details thereof; and

e) whether majority of such declarations have totally failed to achieve targets and if so, the details

thereof? :
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN)
Question Reply
(a) & (b) Know Your Budget Series was started to educate and create awareness among the general public through different social media platforms regarding various Budgetary Terms. In this series, total 27 budgetary terms, which inter-alia includes Vote on account, Capital Budget and Outcome Budget, were explained through info-graphics over a period of 14 days during 15-29 January, 2019.

(c) to (d) The Status of Implementation of Budget Announcements are regularly reviewed by the Government and status report on implementation of the announcements is laid on the Table of the House.

(e) No, Madam. The announcements made during the presentation of Budget during the last 3 years have either been fully implemented or are under various stage of implementation.
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